By-law 30-2021 The Corporation of the Municipality of Central Huron

Being a By-law to Authorize the use of Telephone and Internet Voting as an Alternative Voting Method for the 2022 Municipal Election

Whereas Section 42(1) of the Municipal Elections Act, S.O. 1996, as amended states that the Council of a local municipality may pass a by-law to authorize electors to use an alternative voting method, that does not require electors to attend a voting place in order to vote; and

Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Central Huron deems it appropriate and in the public interest to conduct the 2022 Municipal Election using a Telephone and Internet voting method;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Central Huron enacts as follows:

1. That the Alternative Voting Method of Telephone and Internet Voting is hereby authorize for the Municipal Election to be held in 2022;

2. That By-law 3-2017 is hereby repealed;

3. This by-law shall come into effect upon final passing,

Read a first and second time this 6th day of April, 2021.

Read a third time and finally passed this 6th day of April, 2021.

Original Signed By:_Jim Ginn, Mayor

Original Signed By: Kerri Ann O'Rourke, Clerk